

Marina Association of Texas & HydroHoist LLC Scholar Award Sponsored by HydroHoist LLC

HydroHoist LLC is sponsoring tuition and books scholarship in the amount of \$1000 (\$500 per semester) for the son or daughter of a marina owner and/or marina employee or a business in our industry who is an active member in good standing with the Marina Association of Texas.

The scholarship will be funded by check made directly to the educational institution upon award.

Qualifications for applicants are:

- Student must be enrolled in a college or university, with proof of enrollment attached to the application.
- Student must be the son or daughter of a marina owner and/or marina employee or a business in our industry who is an active member of M.A.T.
- Student must apply for the scholarship on or before September 30, of the current year.
- Student must have carried a 3.0 or better grade average in high school if a freshman, or 3.0 or better in their last semester of college.
- Student must complete the scholarship application; write a letter stating their interests in their future and education and why they feel they should receive the award.
- Student must also submit two letters of recommendation from people who have impacted their life.

THE AWARD WILL BE BROKEN INTO TWO EQUAL AMOUNTS, \$500 FOR THE FIRST SEMESTER, AND \$500 FOR THE SECOND SEMESTER.

STUDENT MUST PROVIDE A COPY OF THEIR TRANSCRIPT AND SECOND SEMESTER ENROLLMENT (ON OR BEFORE JANUARY 31ST OF THE CURRENT YEAR) AND CONTINUE TO MEET THE ABOVE CRITERIA FOR THE SECOND SEMESTER PAYMENT.

IF THE STUDENT DOES NOT QUALIFY FOR SECOND SEMESTER RENEWAL OF THE AWARD, THE MONEY WILL BE PLACED BACK INTO THE FUND FOR FUTURE USE.

A student may re-apply for more than one year.

HydroHoist LLC presents two scholarships with two awards given at the annual M.A.T. Conference for the fall semester and a second semester review in February.

Notification of the award will be made directly to the student with formal notification at the annual M.A.T. Conference.

The student who receives the award is requested to submit a good quality head shot photo upon notification of winning the award. The decision on who receives the award will be at the sole discretion of the staff and management of HydroHoist LLC. If no one is considered a suitable candidate during any given application period, or no one applies for the award, monies set aside will be returned to the fund.

All names and information submitted for consideration for the award will be held in confidence, and not released to any other individual or entity.



Marina Association of Texas & HydroHoist LLC Scholar Award Sponsored by HydroHoist LLC Contact Information

Student Name Address		
Email	Email	
Phone	Phone	
School Information		
College Name	Major	
Address	Minor	
	Student Age	
	CDV	
Phone	Last year completed	
Marina Affiliation Information		
Marina Name	Owner/Mgr Name	
Address	Email	
	Website	
	Phone	
Check List Application and letter Enrollment attached	Student Signature	Date
2 Recommendation Itrs	Parent Signature	Date
Office Use Only		
Date Received:	Reviewed By:	
Approved?: No Yes	Approved By:	